PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harold M. Brierley	03/23/2010
Grace Kao	03/23/2010
Paul Allen	03/23/2010
Sean Eidson	03/23/2010
Frank Hamlin	03/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e-Miles, LLC	
Street Address:	8401 North Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000, LB-37	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)764-8389 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-367-6000

Email: ipdocketing@kk-llp.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly J. Kubasta

Address Line 1: 8150 North Central Expressway

Address Line 2: **Suite 1150**

501140884

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1049.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Sams
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment) is made between e-Miles, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 8401 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1000, LB-37, Dallas, Texas 75225 (the "Assignee"), on one hand, and HAROLD M. BRIERLEY, a resident of Dallas, Texas, USA; GRACE KAO, a resident of Allen, Texas, USA; PAUL ALLEN, a resident of Mesquite, Texas, USA; SEAN EIDSON, a resident of University Park, Texas, USDA and FRANK HAMLIN, a resident of Dallas, Texas, USA (collectively the "Inventors"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, the Inventors invented various inventions related to graphical user interface for a display screen of a communications terminal, (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventors filed U.S. utility patent application for the Invention on March 29, 2010, entitled "GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OF A COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL," Application Serial No. 29/358,544 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventors are desirous of assigning all of their rights to Assignee, including patent rights, to the Invention and Patent Application and any related patents that may issue therefrom (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, in return for the assignment, Assignee agrees to diligently prosecute the Patent Application and any registrations that may issue therefrom, maintain any subsequent registrations, and be responsible for enforcing the Patents.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee and Inventors agree as follows.

- 1. The Inventors hereby assign without limitation to the Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, Patent Application, and the Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. Inventors hereby transfer and convey to the Assignee the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein.
- 2. The Inventors hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will:
 - (a) assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications;
- (b) assist in the making and prosecuting of any other applications for patents that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Inventions, including any applications for reissue, applications for reexamination, and applications for foreign patent rights;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 4

- (c) assist in any proceedings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the Inventions;
- (d) invest in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and patents claiming priority through the Patent Applications;
- (e) assist in the prosecution of any interferences, which may arise involving the Inventions, or any applications or patents herein contemplated;
- (f) promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths, which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment;
- (g) communicate to the Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting the Inventions;
 - (h) at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings; and
- (i) generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 024194 FRAME: 0667

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	the parties have executed this Agreement, effecti
, 2010.	
Inventor:	Harold M. Brierley
Inventor:	Date All Cav Grace Kao 13.13.10 Date
Inventor:	Paul Allen
Inventor:	Date Sean Eidson 3/23/10 Date
Inventor:	Frank Hamlin 3/23/10 Date

ASSIGNEE:

e-Miles, LLC

immy Niemann, Chief Technology Officer

3/25/20

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 04/06/2010

Page 4 of 4